RESOLUTION 2025 - 031

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH TRIPLE R PAVING TO RESURFACE CERTAIN ROADS THROUGHOUT THE CITY FOR THE AMOUNT OF $873,776.04; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS the City of Powder Springs (“City”) annually uses the Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax program and the Local Maintenance Improvement Grant program to resurface roads throughout the city that generally have the lowest scores identified in and selected from the road rating evaluation previously performed by the City; and 

WHEREAS the roads identified for the current year resurfacing program include Gwen Drive, Brooks Lane, Glenn Street, Weston Drive, Woodbridge Court, Woodcrest Trail, Quail Hunt Court, Longwood Court, Cemetery Street, Kipling Drive, Calcutta Court, Delhi Drive, Lancer Court, and Flint Hill; and 
WHEREAS after reviewing proposals submitted in response to the City’s solicitation, the SPLOST program manager recommends Triple R Paving as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, and the City desires to accept said recommendation. 
NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Council of the City of Powder Springs that it approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute an agreement with Triple R Paving for an amount of $873,776.04 to resurface city roads, subject to review and approval by the City Attorney. 

SO RESOLVED this 3rd day of March 2025.  
________________________________

Al Thurman, Mayor

________________________________

Henry Lust, Council Member
________________________________

Doris Dawkins, Council Member

________________________________

Dwayne Green, Council Member

________________________________

Dwight McMutry, Council Member

________________________________

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

ATTEST:

____________________________________

Kelly Axt, City Clerk 
