RESOLUTION 2025 - 111

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A
DEDUCTIVE CHANGE ORDER WITH TRIPLE R PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION LLC
TO CLOSE OUT THE 2025 RESURFACING PROJECT FOR AN AMOUNT OF
$190,573.67; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS the City of Powder Springs (“City”) previously authorized Triple R Paving &
Construction LLC (“Triple R”) to complete resurfacing of Gwen Drive, Brooks Lane, Glenn Street,
Weston Drive, Woodbridge Court, Woodcrest Trail, Quail Hunt Court, Longwood Court, Cemetery
Street, Kipling Drive, Calcutta Court, Delhi Drive, Lancer Court, and Flint Hill for an amount of
$873,776.04 under the Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax program in Resolution 2025-031 (the
“2025 Resurfacing Project”); and

WHEREAS Triple R has completed the 2025 Resurfacing Project and has submitted a
deductive change order to close out said project.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Council for the City of Powder Springs that it
accepts and authorizes the mayor to execute a deductive change order to the agreement with Triple R

in the amount of $190,573.67 and close out the 2025 Resurfacing Project.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE this 21 day of July 2025.
s seant

Az)z Thum%

Patricia Wisdom, Co fcil Member

ATTEST:

Kelfy Axt, City ctyrk -




